public notices

NOTICE OF SEIZURE

NOTICE OF SEIZURE FOR CIVIL FORFEITURE TO ALL POTENTIAL CLAIMANTS AND TO ALL UNKNOWN PERSONS READ THIS CAREFULLY

If you have any interest in the seized property described below, you must claim that interest or you will automatically lose that interest. If you do not file a claim for the property, the property may be forfeited even if you are not convicted To claim of any crime. an interest, you must file a written claim with the forfeiture counsel named below, The written claim must be signed by you, sworn to under penalty of perjury before a notary public, and state: (a) Your true name; (b) The address at which you will accept future mailings from the court and forfeiture counsel; and (3) A statement that you have an interest in the seized property. Your deadline for filing the claim document with forfeiture counsel named below is 21 days from the last day of publication of this notice. Where to file a claim and

for more information: Lori L. Evans, Salem City Attorney's Office, 555 Liberty St SE, Room 205 Salem, Or 97301.

Notice of reasons for Forfeiture: The property described below was seized for forfeiture because it: (1) Constitutes the proceeds of the violation of, solicitation violate, attempt to violate, or conspiracy to violates, the criminal laws of the State of Oregon regarding the manufacture, distribution, or possession of controlled substances (ORS Chapter475); and/or (2) Was used or intended for use in committing or facilitating the violation of, solicitation to violate, attempt to violate, or conspiracy to violate the criminal laws of the State of Oregon regarding the distribution manufacture. or possession of controlled substances (ORS Chapter

IN THE MATTER OF: U.S. Currency in the amount of \$4,292.00, Case # 20-29286 seized 12/16/2020 from Kris Keerins at 1245 Waller St SE, Salem, Marion County, OR 97301

1/22, 1/29, 2/5, 2/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 20PB08763
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
GERTRUDE C. BORSCHOWA,
Decedent.

Notice is hereby given that Joseph Anthony Borschowa, Jr. has been appointed personal representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers attached, to the personal representative or his attorney, PHILIP T. KELLEY, at law offices of KELLEY-KELLEY, 110 North Second Street, Silverton, OR 97381, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be baned.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on January 29, 2021.

Joseph Anthony Borschowa, Jr. Personal Representative

tative 1/29, 2/5, 2/12

PUBLICATION

PUBLICATION
NOTICE OF SEIZURE
FOR FORFEITURE
Notice to Potential
Claimant-Read Carefully !!

If you have any interest in the seized property described in this notice, you must claim that interest or you will automatically lose that interest. If you do not file a claim for the property, the property may be forfeited even if you are not convicted of any crime. To claim an interest, you must file a written claim with the forfeiture counsel named below.

The written claim must be signed by you, sworn

to under penalty of perjury before a notary public, and state: (a) Your true name; (b) The address at which you will accept future mailings from the court and forfeiture counsel; and (3) A statement that you have an interest in the seized property. Your deadline for filing the claim document with the forfeiture counsel named below is 21 days from the last publication date of this notice. The publication notice will be published on four successive weeks, beginning January 29, 2021 and ending February 19, 2021. If you have any questions, you should see an attorney immediately.

FORFEITURE COUNSEL:
Asset Forfeiture Counsel,
Oregon Department of Justice
2250 McGilchrist St. SE,
Suite 100, Salem OR 97302

Phone: (503) 378-6347
CASE# SP20317142
SEIZING AGENCY:
Oregon State Police
3565 Trelstad Ave SE,
Salem, OR 97317
Phone: (503) 378-3720

NOTICE OF REASON FOR SEIZURE FOR FOR-FEITURE:

The property described in this notice was seized for forfeiture because it: (1) Constitutes the proceeds of the violation of, solicitation to violate, attempt to violate, or conspiracy to violate. The criminal laws of the State Oregon regarding the manufacture, distribution, or possession of controlled substances (ORS Chapter 475); and/or (2) Was used or intended for use in committing or facilitating the violation of, solicitation to violate, attempt to violate, or conspiracy to violate the criminal laws of the state of Oregon regarding the manufacture, distribution or possession of controlled substance (ORS Chapter

PROPERTY SEIZED FOR FORFEITURE: \$62,070 US Currency

DATE PROPERTY SEIZED: 11/08/2020

PERSON FROM WHOM PROPERTY SEIZED: Huy Huynh Le Tran

For further information concerning the seizure and forfeiture of the property described in these papers contact:

Oregon State Police, Drug Enforcement Section 3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem, OR 97317 Phone: (503) 378-3720

1/29, 2/5, 2/12, 2/19

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Circuit Court of the
State of Oregon
for the County of Marion
Case No. 21PB00262
In the Matter of the
Estate of Janice Kaufman
Montoya, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that Janice Kaufman Montoya died November 24, 2020, and that by order of the above entitled Court, the undersigned have been appointed Personal Representative.

All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Michelle M. Morrow Personal Representative

Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie & Hoyt, LLP Attorneys for the Personal Representative 693 Chemeketa Street Post Office Box 2247 Salem, Oregon 97308-2247

Date of first publication: January 29, 2021 Second and third publication: February 5, 2021; February 12, 2021

1/29, 2/5, 2/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No.: 20PB08883 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: EUGENE JOSEPH SIPPEL, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Joann Kreitzer has been appointed personal representative of the Estate of the decedent. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them with vouchers attached, to the personal representative at 7555 SW Thornton Dr., Wilsonville, OR 97070 or to her attorney, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, **Gunn & Gunn, P.C., Attention Jana R. Gunn,** PO Box 4057, Salem, OR 97302.

Dated and first published: January 29, 2021.

Respectfully submitted, /s/ Jana R. Gunn, OSB#012690 Jana R. Gunn, OSB#012690 Of Attorneys for Personal Representative

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

1/29, 2/5, 2/12

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 20PB08908 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of MARVIN MARTIN CHRISTEN,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that ERIC S. CHRISTEN has been appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED this 20th day of January, 2021.

Monica D. Pacheco Monica D. Pacheco, OSB #064600

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Eric S. Christen 4669 Dark Forest PL NE Salem, OR 97305 (503) 302-0883

ATTORNEY
Monica D. Pacheco,
OSB #064600
DOUGLAS, CONROYD,
GIBB & PACHECO, P.C.
528 Cottage Street NE,
Suite 200
PO Box 469
Salem, OR 97308-0469
Telephone: (503) 364-7000
Facsimile: (503) 585-0699

Email: monica@dcm-law.com 1/29, 2/5, 2/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB00507 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of ANA MARIA MCBEE,

Deceased.

IS HEREBY NOTICE GIVEN that the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed the undersigned, William J. Skoda, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Ana Maria McBee, on January 21, 2021. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative by directing said claims to Roger K. Evans, Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C., 675 Church Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, within four months from the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

epresentative.

Dated and first published

January 29, 2021.
/s/William J. Skoda
William J. Skoda, Personal
Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: William J. Skoda 15710 SE 167th Place Renton, WA 98058 Phone: (503) 896-6342

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Roger K. Evans, OSB #812170 Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C. 675 Church St NE Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 585-2121 Fax: (503) 364-7689

roger@rogerkevans.com

Email:

1/29, 2/5, 2/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

PUBLIC NOTICE

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County Probate Department in the Matter of the Estate of THOMAS S LANDON, Deceased,

Case No. 18PB04068 Notice to Interested Persons

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Carole A Landon has been appointed as the Representative Personal of said estate. All persons having claims against said estate are hereby required to present the same, with proper vouchers attached, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the Personal Representative at the law office of Robert J. Custis, PO Box 2182, Salem, Oregon 97308, phone (503) 378-0624 or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in the estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published this 5th day of February, 2021. 2/5, 2/12, 2/19

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR MARION COUNTY Juvenile Department

Case No. 20JU01841
PUBLISHED SUMMONS
In the Matter of
GAVINO RENE ORTEGA,
A Child.

TO: Melina Mejia IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON:

The Department of Human Services (DHS) has filed an amended petition asking that the court enter a judgment determining that Raul Chacon is the legal and biological father of the above-named child and that Rene A. Ortega-Correa is not the legal or biological parent of the child. A copy of the amended petition is attached.

You are directed to personally appear before the Marion County Juvenile Court located at 2970 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, on the 3rd day of February, 2021 at 10:30 a.m. to admit or deny the allegations of the amended petition; on the 24th day of February, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. for a Trial on the allegations of the amended petition; and at any subsequent court-ordered hearing. Due to current COVID-19 restrictions impacting court practices in Marion County, you may participate in the hearing referenced in the attached summons by phone rather than in person. To appear by telephone for this hearing, CONTACT ATTORNEY YOUR request call-in information at least 24 hours before

your scheduled hearing.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the circuit court judge of the above-entitled court, dated January 22, 2021. The order directs that this summons be published once each week for three consecutive weeks, making three publications in all, in a published newspaper of general circulation in Marion County.

Date of first publication:

January 29, 2021

Date of last publication:
February 12, 2021

NOTICE

READ THESE PAPERS

CAREFULLY

If you do not appear

personally before the court as directed above, or do not appear at any subsequent court-ordered hearing, the court without

further notice and in your absence may take any action that is authorized by law, including but not limited to ENTERING A JUDGMENT OF PARENTAGE as to Raul Chacon and a JUDGMENT OF NONPARENTAGE as to Rene A. Ortega-Correa on the date specified in THIS SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE.

RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS
If you have questions about this notice, you should see an attorney immediately. If you need help finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll-free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

DHS' ATTORNEY

DHS' ATTORNEY
Kristyn M Houston
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 934-4400

ISSUED this 26th day of January, 2021.
Issued by:
s/ Kristyn M. Houston

Kristyn M Houston #145304

Assistant Attorney General. 1/29, 2/5, 2/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB00584
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
CORNELIS VELDHUISEN,
JR., also known as
CORNELIUS PETER
VELDHUISEN,
Deceased.

HEREBY

NOTICE IS

GIVEN that the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed the undersigned, Kathleen M. Veldhuisen, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Cornelis Veldhuisen. Jr., also known as Cornelius Peter Veldhuisen, on January 25, 2021. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative by directing said claims to Roger K. Evans, Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C., 675 Church Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, within four months from the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published February 5, 2021.
/s/ Kathleen M. Veldhuisen

Kathleen M. Veldhuisen, Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Kathleen M. Veldhuisen 925 Church Street NE Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 569-0637

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Roger K. Evans, OSB #812170 Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C. 675 Church St NE Salem, OR 97301

Fax: (503) 364-7689 Email: roger@rogerkevans.com 2/5, 2/12, 2/19

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Phone: (503) 585-2121

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No.: 21PB00618
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
ELEANOR LORRAINE PRINK,
Decedent.

NOTICE IS HEREBY
GIVEN that Carl Prink has been appointed personal representative of the estate of Eleanor Lorraine Prink. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C.
PO Box 13006
Salem, Oregon 97309
within four months after

within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain

additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006 Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: February 5, 2021.

2/5, 2/12, 2/19

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

No. 21PB00767 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of STANLEY A. SHORE,

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been appointed and has qualified as the personal representative of said estate. All persons having claims against said estate are hereby required to present the same, with proper vouchers, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the personal representative at:

Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C., 1011 Commercial Street N.E., Salem, Oregon 97301, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of this court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

DATED and first published this 5th day of February, 2021. Sandra Shore, Personal Representative

J. Kevin Shuba, Attorney at Law OSB No. 914263 Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. 1011 Commercial Street NE Salem, OR 97301

2/5, 2/12, 2/19

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
The Circuit Court of arion County, Oregon, has

Marion County, Oregon, has appointed Karson L. Striano as personal representative of the Estate of Alice Henry, deceased, Case No. 21PB00387. All persons having claims against the estate must present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative in care of the lawyer for the personal representative, Jennifer B. Todd, 1855 Fairgrounds Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97301. Claims must be presented within four months after January 29, 2021, the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be

barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain more information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

Jennifer B. Todd, Lawyer 1/29, 2/5, 2/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB00218
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PARTIES
IN THE MATTER OF THE
ESTATE OF
MARY JANET PRICE,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that REBECCA S. KUENY, OSB#134570 has been appointed as Personal Representative of the Estate of Mary Janet Price. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at:

Rebecca S. Kueny Kueny Law LLC 3040 Commercial St. SE, Suite 135

Salem, Oregon 97302 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court or the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published on January 29, 2021.

1/29, 2/5, 2/12